Kauderer & Assoclates

Traffic Accident Reconstruction Experts

FEE SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018
EIN — 26-3923984

S
S
Work Product Fees \O

Initial phone consultation is FREE OF CHARGE.

1. AIll general research, calculations, reports, consultations, ,i}gs photography,
inspections, travel time, maps, phone calls, meetings, clerlcal other work product
not specifically listed will be billed as follows:

@

Senior Consultants $300 per hour yvi F@Vo-hour minimum
Reconstruction Engineers $200 per W two-hour minimum
ASE Certified Mechanics $175 per ith one-hour minimum
Technical Assistants $150 pepgour with no-minimum
Clerical Staff $100 our with no minimum

*All time is rounded to the nearest 0.1 hour. Q

2. Additional fees may apply for Q’g{spemallzed equipment as decided upon a case-by-
case basis. Q

Q%@crf Witnhess Testimony Fees

Senior Consult $375 per hour with one-hour minimum
Reconstructi ineers $275 per hour with one-hour minimum
ASE Cer@d echanics $250 per hour with one-hour minimum
*All timggs rounded up to the nearest 0.1 hour.

’{a I and mileage is billed as outlined below. A $750.00 cancellation fee may be
rged if cancellation occurs within two business days of the scheduled appearance date.

‘% If court appearance is by subpoena, one full day (8 hours) will be charged for each day
the subpoena requires an appearance, regardless of the appearance time or length, or
whether in fact an appearance is made, unless written cancellation of the appearance is
received ten business days prior to the trial start date.

Sacramento Office: Toll Free 877-481-6606 San Francisco Office:
Main Office: FAX 916-471-0434 1728 Ocean Avenue, Ste. #334

Sacramento, CA 95821
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3. If Chris Kauderer and/or any Associate of Kauderer & Associates is disclosed as an
expert witness, a flat $750.00 expert witness disclosure fee, or the actual work product
fee, whichever amount is greater, will be charged.

4. In the event that the party noticing a deposition fails to pay any portion of the required
one-hour minimum or refuses to pay any portion of deposition time spent in excess of the
required minimum, the party by whom Kauderer & Associates is retained will be

responsible for payment of that sum. &@

Travel Costs OQ?
1. Travel Time: Hourly rate of expert. CJ\’
.\%

2. Mileage Expense: Mileage expense of $0.90 per mile. Q

3. Expenses for air travel, lodging, food and other miscellaneousé@el expenses during out-
of-area travel will be calculated on a case-by-case basis. )

WX

Travel time and mileage to be calculated from Sacramento, CA or San Francisco, CA; whichever

is closest. @

Flat

Occasionally, for various reasons, Kauderer.
services. All services will be listed in deta a

of work.
O&

Retainers
A signed Retainer Agreemen a Retainer Deposit may be requested in advance of services
performed. Further retainer@ sits may be required. All unused balances will be refunded at the

conclusion of services.&

Associates is willing to quote a flat fee for
greed upon, in writing, prior to commencement

Q Payments
Payments in full upon receipt of invoice(s). Kauderer & Associates reserves the right to

discontinu ther work, or cancel scheduled appearances, if invoiced balances are not paid
y (60) days from the date of invoice. Balances not paid within sixty (60) days from the
voice are subject to a finance charge of two (2) percent per month (24% APR) of
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